

R. C. Patel Educational Trust's

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Hon. Bhupeshbhai Patel

Karvand Naka, Shirpur 425405, Dist - Dhule, Maharashtra

2: (02563) 299328

E-mail: principal@rcpasc.ac.in

President

Principal

Dr. D. R. Patil

7.1 **Institutional Values and Social Responsibilities**

7.1.2 The Institution has facilities and initiatives for:

- a. Alternate sources of energy and energy conservation measures
- b. Management of the various types of degradable and non-degradable waste
- c. Water conservation
- d. Green campus initiatives
- e. Disabled-friendly, barrier free environment

S. N.	Particulars	Link for documents
1.	Policy Document on Green Campus and Plastic Free	View Document
	Campus	view Document
2.	Geo-tagged photographs and links for Videos	View Document
3.	Report of activities for the implementation of the initiatives	View Document
4.	Bills for the purchase of equipments for the facilities	View Document



Dr. D. R. Patil

PRINCIPAL

R. C. Patel Educational Trust's R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405